IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF LEA COUNTY CLETD 25 PH L Ol

STATE OF NEW MEXICO LZROANDEZ
COURT CLERK
STATE OF NEW MEXICO, )
)
Plaintiff )
' )
VS. ) NO: CR99- //% /‘Aj

)
CHRISTIE MEEKS, )
. )
Defendant }

CRIMINAL INFORMATION

The Assistant District Attomey in and for Lea County, State of New Mexico, states that on
or about the 11th day of February, 1999, in said County and State, the above named defendant

committed the following crimes, to-wit:

COUNTI: DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF INTOXICATING LIQUOR OR
DRUGS, FOURTH OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE, in that the above named
defendant, operated a motor vehicle within the State of New Mexico while under the
1influence of intoxicating liquor, after having three or more prior convictions under
this section, contrary to Section 66-8-102, NMSA 1978; and

COUNT II: DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED, in that the above
' named defendant operated a motor vehicle on a public highway at a time when his
privilege to do so was suspended or revoked, contrary to Section 66-5-39, NMSA

1978; and

COUNT III: EVIDENCE OF REGISTRATION, in that the above named defendant failed to
exhibit evidence of registration upon demand by a police officer, contrary to Section
66-3-13, NMSA 1978; and

COUNT IV: NO INSURANCE, in that the above named defendant operated a motor vehicle on
a state highway without carrying evidence of financial responsibility, contrary to
Section 66-5-205, NMSA 1978.

COUNT V: VEHICLES WITHOUT REQUIRED EQUIPMENT OR IN UNSAFE CONDITION,
in that the above named defendant drove a vehicle on a highway while equipment on
such vehicle was not in good working order and adjustment as required in the Motor
Vehicle Code, contrary to Section 66-3-901, NMSA 1978; and
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COUNT VI: CARELESS DRIVING, in that the above named defendant operated a motor vehicle
in a careless, inattenttve or imprudent manner, without due regard for width, grade,
curves, comers, traffic, weather and road conditions and all other attendant
circumstances, contrary to Section 66-8-114, NMSA 1978.

The names of the witnesses upon whose testimony this Criminal Information 1s based are as

follows:
Salvador Asebedo Rod Leal Cecilia Montoya
Ricky Sellers
Penalty: Count I: Fourth Degree Felony

Counts IT, IV & VI: Misdemeanor as to Each Count

Count IIT: Fine

Count V: Penaity Assessment

Assistant District Attorney
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